



Report Date: 06/27/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua

License Number: 1103106

BENTO ARCHER

License Type: Food

3841 SW ARCHER RD STE D , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3700683

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the exit at the end of the sushi line is blocked by equipment.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1551045

CAFE EXPRESS

License Type: Food

1690 SE VILLAGE GREEN DR , PORT SAINT LUCIE 34952

Insp Date: 06/23/2026

Inspection Number: 1333534

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat griddle and propane oven with hood no fire suppression. Using large pan to fry food items with oil.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1507361

KUNG FU TEA

License Type: Food

5675 N ATLANTIC AVE UNIT 104 , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 06/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3659331

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tank in rear of kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/27/2026

Brevard

License Number: 1507059

POPEYES 13660

License Type: Food

3675 CHENEY HWY , TITUSVILLE 32780

Insp Date: 06/19/2026

Inspection Number: 3700376

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. In kitchen by walk in cooler

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1551045

CAFE EXPRESS

License Type: Food

1690 SE VILLAGE GREEN DR , PORT SAINT LUCIE 34952

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 1333534

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat griddle and propane oven with hood no fire suppression. Using large pan to fry food items with oil. - From follow-up inspection 2026-06-24: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/27/2026

Broward

License Number: 1618530

RC CARIBBEAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

3760 NE 3 AVE , POMPANO BACH 33064

Insp Date: 06/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3700386

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone at front counter. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2001508

VERDE VIDA

License Type: Food

1660 JEREMIAH ST , MIDDLEBURG 32068

Insp Date: 06/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3672286

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Emergency exit by restrooms blocked by room divider and boxes. Left emergency door totally blocked by cases of water.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/27/2026

Clay

License Number: 2001508

VERDE VIDA

License Type: Food

1660 JEREMIAH ST , MIDDLEBURG 32068

Insp Date: 06/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3672286

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only. Establishment employs minors, no child labor laws poster available.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2001442

LOLAS FILIPINO CAFE & MINI STORE

License Type: Food

1241 BLANDING BLVD UNIT 19 AND 21 , ORANGE PARK 32065

Insp Date: 06/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3690058

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 in-use fryer units emitting grease laden vapors with no hood-suppression system stored on center prep table in kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/27/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay

License Number: 2001114

RANDEVOU CARIBBEAN BAR AND GRILL II

License Type: Food

14 B BLANDING BLVD , ORANGE PARK 32073

Insp Date: 06/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3698372

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit emergency door by restrooms is completely blocked by chairs, signage and miscellaneous items.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102261

AQUA SEAFOOD & STEAKS

License Type: Food

862 5 AVE S , NAPLES 34102

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3670958

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone near cook line. For reporting purposes only.
- From follow-up inspection 2026-06-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/27/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2335806

MIA MARKET

License Type: Food

140 NE 39 ST #241 , MIAMI 33137

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3674993

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed counter top fryers with no hood system at MIAMI NICE. - From follow-up inspection 2026-04-24: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2026-06-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337172

SHISHKABOB MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 113 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3661971

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2026-06-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/27/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2337173

MARIDILIA RAW BAR

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 114 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3685880

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2026-06-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615426

FATBOY FRIEDRICE

License Type: Food

9735 OLD SAINT AUGUSTINE RD , JACKSONVILLE 32257

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3700876

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. 3 large LP tanks by rear exit/ restrooms.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/27/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2614505

SWEET SOUTHERN SKILLET

License Type: Food

6661 BOWDEN RD , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 06/19/2026

Inspection Number: 3681659

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator using double portable fryer in kitchen area & no hood suppression system installed over area being used.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615220

WICKED BARLEY BREWING CO

License Type: Food

4100 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32217

Insp Date: 06/19/2026

Inspection Number: 3698371

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Side kitchen exit door blocked by garbage can. Moved by manager.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2706201

SHAGGYS PENSACOLA BEACH

License Type: Food

701 PENSACOLA BEACH BLVD. , PENSACOLA BEACH 32561

Insp Date: 06/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3699593

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-02-4

Flammables stored/debris present in attic/basement. For reporting purposes only. Under building.

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/27/2026

Hillsborough

License Number: 3911556

CHINA BUFFET

License Type: Food

1245 E FOWLER AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 06/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3701214

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3911556

CHINA BUFFET

License Type: Food

1245 E FOWLER AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 06/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3701214

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. At dining room behind sushi bar.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/27/2026

Hillsborough

License Number: 3952618

LOS SUAREZ

License Type: Food

6601 HANLEY RD , TAMPA 33634

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 1324331

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Operator added a table top fryer with two baskets at the back of the food truck. Fryer not placed under hood suppression system. - From follow-up inspection 2026-06-24: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4605831

GOLDEN CORRAL BUFFET & GRILL

License Type: Food

4690 COLONIAL BLVD. , FORT MYERS 33966

Insp Date: 06/19/2026

Inspection Number: 3693554

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed electric scooter and hamper blocking the exit door near ice machine.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/27/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Martin

License Number: 5319145

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL STORE 4149

License Type: Food

3150 MARTIN DOWNS BLVD , PALM CITY 34990

Insp Date: 06/19/2026

Inspection Number: 3700508

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back door blocked by cardboard boxes-operator removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812212

PUFF N STUFF CATERING

License Type: Food

250 RIO DR , ORLANDO 32810

Insp Date: 06/23/2026

Inspection Number: 3700779

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.6 propane tanks stored inside warehouse
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/27/2026

Orange

License Number: 5810699

CARRABBA'S ITALIAN GRILL

License Type: Food

5701 VINELAND RD , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 06/26/2026

Inspection Number: 3687342

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Exit blocked by mop bucket and fan, exit by employee bathroom. Operator removed items **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812241

Q KARAOKE

License Type: Food

4519 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TR , ORLANDO 32839

Insp Date: 06/19/2026

Inspection Number: 3634108

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/27/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach

License Number: 6023279

MAKEBS BAGELS & DELI

License Type: Food

6017 S DIXIE HWY , WEST PALM BEACH 33405

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3700951

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. Back exit door by walk in cooler blocked by multiple speed racks. Operator reorganized and made exit path accessible at time of inspection. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6019715

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #802

License Type: Food

1780 N CONGRESS AVE STE 100 , BOYNTON BEACH 33426

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3700940

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. Fire extinguisher near central prep area in recharge zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6013212

LA CASA DEL MOFONGO CORP

License Type: Food

6108 S DIXIE HWY , WEST PALM BEACH 33405

Insp Date: 06/24/2026

Inspection Number: 3648473

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. Undercharged fire extinguisher observed by back door. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/27/2026

Putnam

License Number: 2050197

GRILL NEXT DOOR

License Type: Food

167 US 17 , EAST PALATKA 32131

Insp Date: 06/19/2026

Inspection Number: 1316876

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Two table top fryers used for cooking fries and cheese sticks not stored under hood system.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805075

MATTISON 41

License Type: Food

7275 SOUTH TAMIAMI TRAIL , SARASOTA 34231

Insp Date: 06/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3620542

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed the side exit near the walk in cooler blocked by a store cart. The operator removed the obstruction allowing access to the exit. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 06/27/2026

St. Lucie

License Number: 6605131

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN (0218)

License Type: Food

9025 S US HWY 1 , PORT ST LUCIE 34952

Insp Date: 06/22/2026

Inspection Number: 3687151

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. One near back exit door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6605260

HAPPY GARDEN CAFE

License Type: Food

109 S 2 ST , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 06/25/2026

Inspection Number: 3693643

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Found in kitchen under hood system in between 2 tables. Education provided and employee removed outside of establishment. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 06/27/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: **COASTLINE COFFEE COMPANY LLC**
License Type: Food 3738 HALIFAX DR , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 06/24/2026 Inspection Number: 3696219 Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition: Warning Issued

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
45-04-4	Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-small skillet/griddle used for cooking hot dogs without a hood suppression system.	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7403282 **ROCKY'S TAVERN**
License Type: Food 725 E INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 06/26/2026 Inspection Number: 3680439 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: Warning Issued

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
45-02-4	Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-type k unit, manager stated fire safety service company is due soon.	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.